z
Volume 2
Casing Exit /Sidetracking Systems
2
Table of contents
1. Whipstock with bottom-set mechanical anchor (KOYAM)………………………………3
2. Whipstock with bottom-set mechanical anchor (KOYAM) Impact on
metal………………………………………………………………………………………………………4

dia.,
mm
Whipstock &
mechanical
anchor OD
Whipstock
length, mm
Mechanical
anchor
length, mm
Total
length, mm
Shearing force of
the transportation
bolt, tn
KOYAM-139.05 139 112 2600 2130 4630 9÷11
KOYAM -146.05 140/146 115 2600 2130 4630 9÷11
KOYAM -168/178.05 168/178 135 2900 2130 4930 9÷11
KOYAM -245.05 245 200 4500 3160 7460 15÷18
*Custom configurations are available upon request, per customer specifications.

Whipstock
length,
mm
Hydraulic
anchor
length,
mm
Total
length,
mm
Shearing
force of
the
transportat
ion bolt, tn
KOYAG-139 139 112 115 2750 2300 4960 9÷11
KOYAG-146 140/146 115 118 2750 2300 4960 9÷11
KOYAG-
168/178
168/178 135 138 3080 2400 5480 9÷11
KOYAG-245 245 200 208 4680 2600 7164 15÷18
*Custom configurations are available upon request, per customer specifications.
**For detailed specifications, refer to Volume 1 – Milling Tools.
6
4. Whipstock with mechanical retrievable bottom-set anchor

ck
length,
mm
Hydraulic
anchor
length,
mm
Total
length, mm
Shearing
force of
the
transport
ation
bolt, tn
KOYAIM2-139 139 112 112 2600 1260 3755 9÷11
KOYAIM2-146 140/146 115 115 2600 1260 3755 9÷11
KOYAIM2-168/178 168/178 135 135 2900 1260 4055 9÷11
*Custom configurations are available upon request, per customer specifications.
**For detailed specifications, refer to Volume 1 – Milling Tools.
7
5. Whipstock with hydraulic-mechanical retrievable sealing anchor

Whipstock
length,
mm
Hydraulic
anchor
length,
mm
Total
length,
mm
Shearing
force of
the
transportat
ion bolt, tn
KOYAGMIG-139 139 112 112 2600 1700 4210 9÷11
KOYAGMIG-146 140/146 115 115 2600 1700 4210 9÷11
KOYAGMIG-168 168 135 135 2900 1750 4550 9÷11
KOYAGMIG-178 178 135 145 2900 1750 4550 9÷11
*Custom configurations are available upon request, per customer specifications.
**For detailed specifications, refer to Volume 1 – Milling Tools.
8
   6. Whipstock with hydraulic-mechanical retrievable anchor set without

mm
Whipstoc
k length,
mm
Hydraulic
anchor
length, mm
Total
length,
mm
Shearing
force of
the
transportat
ion bolt, tn
KOYAGMI-139 139 112 112 2600 1600 4110 9÷11
KOYAGMI-146 140/146 115 115 2600 1600 4110 9÷11
KOYAGMI-168 168 135 135 2900 1650 4450 9÷11
KOYAGMI-178 178 135 145 2900 1650 4450 9÷11
*Custom configurations are available upon request, per customer specifications.
**For detailed specifications, refer to Volume 1 – Milling Tools.
9
7. Cemented whipstock KOC

mm
Whipstock
OD, mm
Whipstock
length,
mm
Cemented
anchor length,
mm
Total length,
mm
Shearing
force of the
transportatio
n bolt, tn
CW-135 151.0-190.5 135 2900 3500-6000 6400-8900 9÷11
CW-190 215.9-244.5 190 4700 3500-6000 8200-11200 9÷11
CW-245 269.9 245 4900 3500-6000 8400-11400 15÷18
CW-426 490.0-508.0 426 9600 3500-6000
13100-
15600
15÷18
*Custom configurations are available upon request, per customer specifications.